Price of S$1.728 per Share (being 20 per cent. above the average of the closing market
prices of the Shares for the five Market Days on which the Shares were traded on the
SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum amount of
funds required for the purchase or acquisition of the 4,697,928 Shares is approximately
S$8,118,020 (or approximately US$6,150,015 after translation based on an exchange rate
of US$1.00 to S$1.32).

	 For illustrative purposes only, and based on the assumptions set out above, and further assuming
the On-Market Purchases and Off-Market Purchases are made entirely out of profits, the financial
effects of the share purchases pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate on the audited accounts
of the Company and the Group for the financial year ended 31 December 2017 as if the Share
Purchase Mandate had been effective on 31 December 2017 are as follows:

APPENDIX TO NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

193

	 (a)	 On-Market Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares

Group Company

As at 31 December 2017 Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Equity excluding treasury shares 135,965 135,965 111,608 111,608

Treasury shares – (5,381) – (5,381)

Total equity including treasury
  shares

135,965 130,584 111,608 106,227

NTA 135,938 130,557 111,608 106,227

Current assets 90,610 85,229 2,450 (2,931)

Current liabilities 81,111 81,111 118 118

Total borrowings 216,805 216,805 – –

Cash and cash equivalents 40,556 35,175 76 (5,305)

Net profit/ (loss) attributable to
  owners of parent

6,224 6,224 2,332 2,332

Total number of issued Shares
  (‘000)

46,979 42,281 46,979 42,281

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (US$) 2.89 3.09 2.38 2.51

Gearing (%) 159.5% 166.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Current ratio (times) 1.12 1.05 20.76 (24.84)

EPS (US cents) 13.25 14.72 4.96 5.52

APPENDIX TO NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

194

	 (b)	 Off-Market Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares

Group Company

As at 31 December 2017 Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Equity excluding treasury shares 135,965 135,965 111,608 111,608

Treasury shares – (6,150) – (6,150)

Total equity including treasury
  shares

135,965 129,815 111,608 105,458

NTA 135,938 129,788 111,608 105,458

Current assets 90,610 84,460 2,450 (3,700)

Current liabilities 81,111 81,111 118 118

Total borrowings 216,805 216,805 – –

Cash and cash equivalents 40,556 34,406 76 (6,074)

Net profit/ (loss) attributable to
  owners of parent

6,224 6,224 2,332 2,332

Total number of issued Shares
  (‘000)

46,979 42,281 46,979 42,281

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (US$) 2.89 3.07 2.38 2.49

Gearing (%) 159.5% 167.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Current ratio (times) 1.12 1.04 20.76 (31.36)

EPS (US cents) 13.25 14.72 4.96 5.52

APPENDIX TO NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

195

	 (c) 	 On-Market Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

Group Company

As at 31 December 2017 Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Equity excluding treasury shares 135,965 130,584 111,608 106,227

Treasury shares – – – –

Total equity including treasury
  shares

135,965 130,584 111,608 106,227

NTA 135,938 130,557 111,608 106,227

Current assets 90,610 85,229 2,450 (2,931)

Current liabilities 81,111 81,111 118 118

Total borrowings 216,805 216,805 – –

Cash and cash equivalents 40,556 35,175 76 (5,305)

Net profit/ (loss) attributable to
owners of parent

6,224 6,224 2,332 2,332

Total number of issued Shares
  (‘000)

46,979 42,281 46,979 42,281

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (US$) 2.89 3.09 2.38 2.51

Gearing (%) 159.5% 166.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Current ratio (times) 1.12 1.05 20.76 (24.84)

EPS (US cents) 13.25 14.72 4.96 5.52

APPENDIX TO NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

196

	 (d)	 Off-Market Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

Group Company

As at 31 December 2017 Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Equity excluding treasury shares 135,965 129,815 111,608 105,458

Treasury shares – – – –

Total equity including treasury
  shares

135,965 129,815 111,608 105,458

NTA 135,938 129,788 111,608 105,458

Current assets 90,610 84,460 2,450 (3,700)

Current liabilities 81,111 81,111 118 118

Total borrowings 216,805 216,805 – –

Cash and cash equivalents 40,556 34,406 76 (6,074)

Net profit/ (loss) attributable to
owners of parent

6,224 6,224 2,332 2,332

Total number of issued Shares
  (‘000)

46,979 42,281 46,979 42,281

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (US$) 2.89 3.07 2.38 2.49

Gearing (%) 159.5% 167.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Current ratio (times) 1.12 1.04 20.76 (31.36)

EPS (US cents) 13.25 14.72 4.96 5.52

	 Shareholders should note that the financial effects illustrated above are based on certain
assumptions and purely for illustrative purposes only. In particular, it is important to note that
the above analysis is based on historical audited accounts of the Company and the Group for
the financial year ended 31 December 2017 and is not necessarily representative of the future
financial performance of the Company or the Group.